

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1955/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2007 in CRLMA No. 13045/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DEVABHAI JIVANBHAI BHARWARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

with CRLMP No.4888/2007 (Apln. for stay)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1996 of 2007

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment  
and office  
report)

with CRLMP No.4897/2007 (Apln. for stay)

Date: 16/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master