

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1955/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2007 in CRLMA No. 13045/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DEVABHAI JIVANBHAI BHARWARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for STAY OF THE IMPUGNED ORDER and office report ))

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1996 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 17/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv  
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar