

SUPREMECOURTOFINDIARECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1955 / 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2007 in CRLMA No. 13045 / 2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DEVABHAIJIVANBHAI BHARWARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, stay of the impugned order and office report )

WITHSLP(Crl) NO. 1996 of 2007 (With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 24/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv. (NP)  
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.  
Mr. Duttatray Vyas, Adv.  
Mrs. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Ms. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.  
Mr. S. Padhi, Adv.  
for M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv  
Ms. Pinky, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, adv.  
Ms. Jesal, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is stated by counsel for the parties that pleadings are complete in these matters.

Let these matters be listed for final disposal. In the meanwhile, the High Court may dispose of the matter pending before it and stated to be listed on 31.3.2008.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master Court Master