

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1955/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2007 in CRLMA No. 13045/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DEVABHAI JIVANBHAI BHARWARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of the impugned order and permission to file
additional documents and office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1996 of 2007(With Appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Duttatray Vyas, Adv.
Mrs. Mahima c. Shroff, Adv.
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms.Pinky, Adv.
Ms. J. Adi, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Archana Tiwari, adv.
Mr. U.N. Goyal, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2

We are not inclined to interfere in these special leave petitions. The
same are dismissed.

However, we request the High Court that the hearing of the case
pending before it may be expedited.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master